
Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club
Arras flown on 20/07/2012

Garvo, Carr's Woodside Feeds, British Homing World Special thanks to transport /race team G Geddes W Johnstone, Vince Hendry & Mat Boyle

Our Sponsors 644 birds liberated at 0630 into a light north east wind, variable en-route

*** Final Result ***

Rank SectionArea Name Birds  Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity

M Y H M S

Section Open Total Pools Grand TotalSec PrizeTown Area

19B Kelly 1239.36416 45 35433 1000NEHU2010BOR1331 B1 £0.00 £50.00£50.00Chirnside                                E1 Drk C

12P. W. Virtue 1196.29117 23 52444 804GB09S532472 B2 £133.00 £173.00£40.00Cockburnspath a b c                  a b c         E2 Blu H

12P. W. Virtue 1158.29417 45 19444 804GB10S512103 B3 £57.00 £82.00£25.00Cockburnspath a b                   a b          E3 Blu C

19B Kelly 1158.04617 28 49433 1000NEHU2010BOR1334 B4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Chirnside                                E4 Chq H

19B Kelly 1146.04917 35 45433 1000NEHU2011BOR7085 B5 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Chirnside                                E5 Chp C

4J.  Wilson 1139.89617 46 8437 1616NEHU2010BOR3006 B6 £155.33 £165.33£10.00Eyemouth a b c    A B C            a b c         E6 Blu C

2A. Brunton 1133.03218 56 22480 857GB10S845247 C1 £0.00 £95.00£95.00Falkland                                E7 Chq H

19G Anderson 1130.63519 19 24494 501GB09S584138 C2 £0.00 £60.00£60.00Scone                                E8 Mly C

12P. W. Virtue 1128.68518 3 2444 804GB11S517239 B7 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Cockburnspath                     a b          E9 Chq C

9J R Bell 1126.36118 24 9457 57GB10S5212410 B8 £17.58 £27.58£10.00Tranent                     a b          E10 Blu C

19G Anderson 1121.45319 25 42494 501NEHU2010Z846811 C3 £0.00 £40.00£40.00Scone                                E11 Chp H

10J. McFall 1121.34918 55 38475 115GB09S5418912 E1 £0.00 £75.00£75.00High Blantyre                                W1 Blu C

7J. Bowman 1118.73018 57 48475 616GB10S8408113 C4 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Cowdenbeath a b                              E12 Blu C

10D.N. Dall 1110.23119 8 15478 611GB10S8184614 C5 £97.85 £107.85£10.00Ladybank a b c    A B               c         E13 Red C

9G. Hall 1108.32419 3 1474 376GB11S1113315 C6 £9.50 £19.50£10.00Thornton a                               E14 Bwf C

9G. Hall 1104.19419 5 50474 376GB11S1021816 C7 £9.50 £19.50£10.00Thornton a                               E15 Chq C

9G. Hall 1102.88119 6 44474 376GB09S5718617 C8 £66.50 £76.50£10.00Thornton a b c                             E16 Drk C

8Cromarty Ward 1100.50318 44 58459 966GB09S5573618 E2 £0.00 £50.00£50.00Carstairs                                W2 Chq C

11J Benvie 1099.71619 5 49472 493GB11S1321819 C9 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Kirkcaldy a b                              E17 Drk C

6P. Penman 1095.70919 13 12475 216GB10S8144420 C10 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Coal. of Bal. a b                              E18 Chq H

9J R Bell 1092.45218 46 19457 57GB09S5247021 B9 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Tranent                                E19 Blu C

12P. W. Virtue 1090.22318 27 29444 804GB11S5173722 B10 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cockburnspath                                E20 Chq H

11A Thomson 1088.04519 44 38490 499SU11DF63123 C11 £159.60 £169.60£10.00Dundee a b c d e f                          E21 Blu C

2S H & E Butterworth 1074.54118 55 55455 206GB10S5155824 B11 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Haddington                                E22 Chq H

12P. W. Virtue 1073.41818 38 43444 804GB05S6900225 B12 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cockburnspath                                E23 Blp C

19B Kelly 1072.86518 21 10433 1000NEHU2006BOR16026 B13 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Chirnside                                E24 Blu C

6P. Penman 1066.82419 34 3475 216GB10S8143827 C12 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coal. of Bal.                                E25 Dwf C

9G. Hall 1062.33419 35 37474 376NEHU10CONZ85628 C13 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Thornton                                E26 Chq H

8D Whyte 1062.29119 37 10475 285GB08S9537029 C14 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cardenden                                E27 Bwf H
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12P. W. Virtue 1060.99418 47 15444 804GB11S5175730 B14 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cockburnspath                                E28 Chq H

3D. Wilson 1052.91319 56 2482 416GB11S1083131 C15 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Balmullo                                E29 Blu C

8D Whyte 1050.31619 46 20475 285GB10S8397032 C16 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cardenden                                E30 Chp H

5J & G Caird 1049.80720 6 43486 185SU10DF67033 C17 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Dundee                                E31 Chq H

11J Callan 1049.12719 25 24462 386GB11S8903234 E3 £247.00 £277.00£30.00Lesmahagow a b c d                 a b c d        W3 Dkp C

7J. Skelton 1048.52319 47 38475 365SU10 274635 C18 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Dunfermline                                E32 Drk H

6P. Penman 1047.59819 48 26475 216GB10S8480936 C19 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coal. of Bal.                                E33 Chp C

6J. Proctor 1044.44919 45 57472 623GB10S8380537 C20 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Kirkcaldy                                E34 Chp C

12P. W. Virtue 1042.58619 0 16444 804GB10S8295938 B15 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cockburnspath                                E35 Blu C

0M Luke & Son 1041.61720 29 21496 1321GB10S5660339 F1 £28.50 £73.50£45.00Port Glasgow a b                              W4 Chq H

19B Kelly 1041.50218 42 35433 1000NEHU2010BOR15440 B16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Chirnside                                E36 Blu C

4James Anderson 1037.01019 56 30475 376GB09S6045941 C21 £19.95 £29.95£10.00Cardenden    d                            E37 Blu H

7J. Bowman 1036.02319 57 30475 616GB10S8409842 C22 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cowdenbeath                                E38 Dkp C

5Ms. M Gilbert 1035.44619 36 41462 1448GB09S5470643 E4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W5 Dkp C

19G Anderson 1034.62520 30 48494 501GB08S9373544 C23 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Scone                                E39 Chp H

19B Kelly 1034.44218 47 35433 1000NEHU2011BOR66145 B17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Chirnside                                E40 Blu C

10W Mitchell & Son 1032.59919 38 33462 1153GB10S6442346 E5 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W6 Chp H

12P. W. Virtue 1031.92719 8 1444 804GB11S5178647 B18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E41 Chp C

12J Anderson 1029.41819 53 35470 438GB09S5796548 C24 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Anstruther                                E42 Blu H

11J. Murdoch 1022.95720 49 6499 702GB09C1774749 F2 £28.50 £58.50£30.00Greenock a b                              W7 Mly H

11J Callan 1022.76819 45 23462 386GB08S8491650 E6 £158.65 £168.65£10.00Lesmahagow a b c d                 a b c d        W8 Chq C

9F Hillan 1021.85419 41 58459 1434SU10 515551 E7 £66.50 £76.50£10.00Coalburn a b c                             W9 Red H

10D.N. Dall 1021.43920 14 10478 611GB10S8181852 C25 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Ladybank                                E43 Red C

4A. Roberts 1021.41720 34 47490 526GB08S8553153 F3 £123.50 £143.50£20.00Clydebank a b c d                            W10 Grz H

10K Buchanan 1018.13320 6 53472 989SU09L1614354 E8 £263.15 £273.15£10.00Hamilton a b c  e f    D E F     g   n a b c  e f g     W11 Blu C

10J. McFall 1017.31620 11 53475 115SU10L815055 E9 £0.00 £10.00£10.00High Blantyre                                W12 Blu H

7J. Skelton 1017.30320 12 18475 365SU10 275656 C26 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Dunfermline                                E44 Drk H

3L McKay 1016.36220 30 41485 852SU11AF125557 C27 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Carnoustie                                E45 Blu C

14A K Stainthorpe 1016.31019 49 34461 1338GB11S6642758 E10 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Lesmahagow a b                              W13 Mly C

6P. Penman 1012.92820 15 45475 216Gb09S5746659 C28 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coal. of Bal.                                E46 Blu C

8S Bowman 1012.87920 15 49475 480GB11S1251160 C29 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Cowdenbeath                                E47 Mly H

10W Mitchell & Son 1009.15919 56 52462 1153GB09S5626961 E11 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W14 Chq H

10K Buchanan 1005.47620 17 10472 989SU07L1724962 E12 £74.10 £84.10£10.00Hamilton a b                   a b         NW15 Chq C

12J Anderson 1000.54020 16 58470 438GB08S9314163 C30 £122.55 £132.55£10.00Anstruther                    n    d e f      E48 Blu C

8Robert Nisbet 998.87519 32 50444 500GB10S5101564 B19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E49 Chp

3A & E . Luke 998.71319 44 56451 163GB11S5002965 B20 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E50 Chp H
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7J. Skelton 997.56120 28 23475 365SU10 275766 C31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunfermline                                E51 Drk C

19B Kelly 992.31319 18 54433 1000NEHU2010BOR13867 B21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Chirnside                                E52 Blu H

14A K Stainthorpe 991.75320 9 22461 1338GB10S6641768 E13 £3.33 £13.33£10.00Lesmahagow a                               W16 Chp C

15W Davidson & Son 988.23920 9 18460 77GB08S8361369 E14 £25.65 £35.65£10.00Coalburn                     a b          W17 Red C

4J.  Wilson 987.83319 30 13437 1616NEHU2009BOR23970 B22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Eyemouth                                E53 Chq C

7J. Bowman 986.40820 38 7475 616GB11S1306071 C32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cowdenbeath                                E54 Mly C

8D Whyte 985.23720 38 55475 285GB10S8395772 C33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cardenden                                E55 Chq H

10J Ellis 984.29721 4 53489 518SU10AF170173 C34 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E56 Red H

9F Hillan 983.24220 13 4459 1434GB08S8385774 E15 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W18 Blu H

9F Hillan 982.94420 13 19459 1434GB09S5636275 E16 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W19 Drk H

11J Callan 981.57120 18 46462 386GB10S6632976 E17 £2.38 £12.38£10.00Lesmahagow                     a           W20 Red C

9W Watson 977.79620 22 19462 716GB10S6577277 E18 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Kirkfieldbank                                W21 Blu C

3J  Stokes 976.80120 19 36460 717GB09S5582378 E19 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Carstairs                                W22 Chq H

11J Callan 975.15920 24 13462 386GB11S8905379 E20 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W23 Blu C

7A. Suckle 972.23620 22 23459 1433GB09S5676680 E21 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W24 Chp H

11J Benvie 971.92120 45 12472 493GB10S8437681 C35 £19.95 £19.95£0.00Kirkcaldy                              B NE57 Chq C

15W Davidson & Son 971.19020 23 41460 77GB09S5655082 E22 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W25 Blu C

5D. Burns 971.09720 46 24472 954GB10S8377483 C36 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E58 Chq C

23Geddes & Hillis 968.72721 4 22481 463GB10S5383984 F4 £27.55 £37.55£10.00Muirhead a b                              W26 Chq H

10S Young 960.73220 26 59456 1569GB11L1317185 B23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bonnyrigg                                E59 Blp H

10W Mitchell & Son 960.36020 37 52462 1153GB11S8710886 E23 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W27 Blp C

9W Watson 953.26720 43 44462 716GB10S6577487 E24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkfieldbank                                W28 Drk H

12J Anderson 951.46920 59 37470 438GB10S8162888 C37 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Anstruther                                E60 Blu H

7A. Suckle 951.28420 40 43459 1433GB11S8824189 E25 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W29 Chq C

10W Mitchell & Son 949.60820 47 28462 1153GB08S8353590 E26 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W30 Chp H

9F Hillan 944.97220 46 24459 1434SU10 248891 E27 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W31 Mly C

9F Hillan 944.80620 46 33459 1434GB09S5638092 E28 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W32 Red C

8W. Johnstone 943.03921 1 14466 1483GB08S8256593 E29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carluke                                W33 Mly C

8S Bowman 940.78821 19 6475 480SU09 30994 C38 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cowdenbeath                                E61 Chq H

9Dale J French 937.37020 43 51454 1357GB10K2995 B24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E62 Drk C

11J Benvie 935.14421 18 50472 493GB11S1321996 C39 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E63 Chq C

8Robert Nisbet 933.67420 27 30444 500GB08S8770097 B25 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E64 Chq H

9G. Hall 928.18221 29 10474 376GB10S8115698 C40 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E65 Drk H

6Wilson & Jack 921.04621 11 27461 508GB07S8713199 E30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W34 Drk H

9W Watson 920.97621 13 40462 716GB10S65770100 E31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkfieldbank                                W35 Mly C

11J Callan 918.73521 15 27462 386GB10S66361101 E32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W36 Red C
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15W Davidson & Son 913.48221 16 21460 77GB10S64728102 E33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W37 Blu C

8W. Johnstone 908.22221 34 38466 1483GB10S65466103 E34 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carluke                                W38 Drk C

6K Donoghue 906.93121 18 40458 833GB09S55155104 E35 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carnwath                                W39 Chq C

11J Callan 872.47422 2 24462 386GB10S66317105 E36 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W40 Drk C

6K Donoghue 861.37922 5 43458 833Gb10S56078106 E37 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carnwath                                W41 Chp H

2F. Baillie 854.6035 37 18484 443GB10S50596107 D1 £18.53 £38.53£20.00Clackmannan a b                              E66 Chq H

9F Hillan 848.11822 24 12459 1434SU10 2498108 E38 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W42 Blu C

3Gilmour&Smith 839.7085 46 19480 296GB09S84371109 F5 £129.68 £139.68£10.00Cumbernauld a  c d e f              n            W43 Chq C

11A Thomson 829.1356 22 30490 499SU11DF509110 C41 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E67 Chp

11A Thomson 825.3706 27 15490 499SU11DF546111 C42 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E68 Mly C

11J. Murdoch 822.4926 48 31499 702GB08S85073112 F6 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Greenock                                W44 Blu H

19G Anderson 821.7486 38 37494 501NEHU2010Z8426113 C43 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E69 Chq H

10J Ellis 817.0446 39 12489 518GB08S93221114 C44 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E70 Chq C

10D.N. Dall 816.1736 11 27478 611GB10S81845115 C45 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Ladybank                                E71 Red C

19G Anderson 815.7766 46 22494 501GB10S81546116 C46 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E72 Chq H

2A. McNaughton 815.6216 8 21476 972SU10NW5470117 D2 £15.20 £25.20£10.00Falkirk   c                             E73 Blu H

10D.N. Dall 810.5026 18 40478 611GB10S81830118 C47 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Ladybank                                E74 Chq C

11J. Murdoch 808.3227 7 15499 702GB11K06239119 F7 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Greenock                                W45 Chq C

4Penman & Grubb 808.1226 13 11474 711GB10S83904120 C48 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E75 Chp H

10D.N. Dall 808.0396 21 50478 611GB10S81856121 C49 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Ladybank                                E76 Blu C

23Geddes & Hillis 807.4706 28 59481 463GB10S53888122 F8 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Muirhead                                W46 Blu C

5D. Burns 805.2256 12 49472 954GB10S83777123 C50 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E77 Blu C

9G. Hall 804.0256 18 1474 376GB11S10211124 C51 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E78 Blu C

19G Anderson 802.2847 4 18494 501NEHU2010Z8424125 C52 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E79 Drk C

11J. Murdoch 800.0327 18 31499 702GB10S55813126 F9 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Greenock                                W47 Blu H

11A Thomson 799.0987 1 38490 499SU11DF584127 C53 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E80 Whi C

7T. Berwick 798.3586 41 11481 644GB10S81726128 C54 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Leuchars                                E81 Blu C

23Geddes & Hillis 798.1876 41 11481 463GB10S53854129 F10 £9.50 £19.50£10.00Muirhead   c                             W48 Chq H

8G. Cooper 794.0377 9 53491 1224SU10AF1364130 C55 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E82 Drk C

5C. Dinsdale 786.4546 44 20475 263GB10S81451131 C56 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coal of Balgoni                                E83 Cwf H

12J Anderson 782.8566 36 49470 438GB08S93108132 C57 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Anstruther                                E84 Blu C

5John Frood & Son 777.1766 25 29461 1120GB10S65178133 E39 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W49 Blu C

6J Moffat 772.4897 18 32482 274GB11P33370134 F11 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Glasgow                                W50 Blu C

7T. Berwick 772.4827 17 38481 644Gb10S81729135 C58 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Leuchars                                E85 Cwf H

5J & G Caird 772.3097 29 48486 185SU10DF2653136 C59 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E86 Chp H

2J. Mackenzie 771.1606 54 36470 1524GB11S11201137 C60 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Anstruther                                E87 Drk
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4Penman & Grubb 766.4807 9 19474 711GB10S81400138 C61 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E88 Gap C

10J Ellis 762.0597 54 40489 518SU11DF523139 C62 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E89 Chq H

23Geddes & Hillis 761.9747 31 37481 463GB10S53822140 F12 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Muirhead                                W51 Blu H

11A Thomson 761.3107 55 15490 499SU11DF528141 C63 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E90 Blu H

2P Holt 754.5137 47 41483 784Gb10S82903142 C64 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Strathmiglo                                E91 Blu H

11J. Murdoch 754.1658 25 20499 702GB06S41302143 F13 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Greenock                                W52 Blu H

3M.J. MacPherson 753.4278 14 1493 1393SU10AF1454144 C65 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Letham                                E92 Chq H

9J R Bell 753.1026 48 6457 57GB08S87371145 B26 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E93 Chq C

6J Drummond & Son 751.0448 10 23490 1588SU08L166146 F14 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Clydebank                                W53 Blu C

10S Young 748.5976 54 10456 1569GB09S66298147 B27 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bonnyrigg                                E94 Blp C

15W Davidson & Son 744.4637 7 35460 77GB09S56506148 E40 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W54 Dkp C

5J & C Gray 738.4928 12 52483 1325SU11M3329149 F15 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Waterside                                W55 Blu H

23Geddes & Hillis 736.4888 10 5481 463GB09S51121150 F16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Muirhead                                W56 Blu C

2R Fortune 731.7118 42 41491 1276GB10S56300151 F17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Old Kilpatrick                                W57 Chq H

3Mr & Mrs. W Robert 727.2137 26 6457 61GB10S52287152 B28 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E95 Chq C

8W. Johnstone 722.4337 57 17466 1483GB10S65497153 E41 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carluke                                W58 Blp

11J Benvie 719.4488 15 19472 493GB11S10841154 C66 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E96 Red

8G. Cooper 715.2419 9 57491 1224SU09AF2933155 C67 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E97 Red H

0M Luke & Son 709.5199 32 13496 1321GB09S65231156 F18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Port Glasgow                                W59 Chq C

1N Rutherford 705.5127 5 29435 232NEHU2011BOR261157 B29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Eyemouth                                E98 Chq C

4William Scott 702.1338 39 11470 765Gb10S65962158 E42 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Shotts                                W60 Chq H

3J  Stokes 701.1558 15 44460 717SU06L22155159 E43 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carstairs                                W61 Chq C

5John Frood & Son 699.0338 22 21461 1120GB10S65156160 E44 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W62 Chq H

19B Kelly 698.1997 12 47433 1000NEHU2010BOR134161 B30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Chirnside                                E99 Blu H

23Geddes & Hillis 695.3369 18 9481 463GB10S53837162 F19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Muirhead                                W63 Blu C

8S Bowman 694.1189 5 4475 480GB10S83149163 C68 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cowdenbeath                                E100 Blu C

23Geddes & Hillis 690.9129 25 57481 463GB10S53868164 F20 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Muirhead                                W64 Red

3Young & Gray 688.1209 34 58484 893SU06M3566165 F21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W65 Chq C

3Mr & Mrs. W Robert 687.9868 29 10457 61GB10S52285166 B31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E101 Red H

2S H & E Butterworth 684.2788 31 9455 206GB11S51159167 B32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E102

3J. Shaw 683.1299 58 9488 619GB09S64573168 D3 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Alva                                E103 Blu C

11J. Murdoch 681.52610 29 33499 702SU09R1718169 F22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Greenock                                W66 Red H

4D Spittal 674.69110 10 18486 1720GB10S56194170 F23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W67 Cwf C

5Ms. M Gilbert 670.2079 16 17462 1448GB11S88950171 E45 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W68 Chp C

2D. Richardson 663.44510 39 8489 1356GB08S85954172 F24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W69 Blu C

6B Sharp 656.37810 39 51484 1373GB11S35631173 D4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Clackmannan                                E104 Drk H
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Rank SectionArea Name Birds  Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity

M Y H M S

Section Open Total Pools Grand TotalSec PrizeTown Area

5J & C Gray 651.72810 46 21483 1325SU08M1845174 F25 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Waterside                                W70 Blu C

23Geddes & Hillis 648.44710 46 14481 463GB08S80506175 F26 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Muirhead                                W71 Chq C

4O Sammels 647.0489 28 23451 1082GB08S86124176 B33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E105 Chp H

4J Lewcio 646.11711 2 41485 1038GB09S64381177 D5 £2.85 £2.85£0.00Alloa    d                            E106 Drk C

5McCall&McConn 642.95911 11 10486 526GB10S67557178 F27 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W72 Red C

3Mr & Mrs. W Robert 636.73110 3 17457 61GB10S52306179 B34 £9.50 £9.50£0.00Tranent                    n            E107 Dkp C

23Geddes & Hillis 621.13611 43 40481 463GB11F48025180 F28 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Muirhead                                W73 Chq C

4R & J Ward 614.35511 4 24462 250GB08S87903181 D6 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Balerno                                E108 Chq H

3 Hamilton & Thomso 604.29311 54 27471 1611SU11L11399182 E46 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Hamilton                                W74 Rdg C

11J. Murdoch 561.98915 3 52499 702GB11K06244183 F29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Greenock                                W75 Chq C

3E Jones & Grandson 546.82914 58 13484 265GB10S55721184 E47 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kilsyth                                W76 Cwf H

3Kerr Bros 544.90715 3 7483 1728GB10S54289185 F30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bishopbriggs                                W77 Blu C

12Hendry Bros 525.33115 22 23472 598SU09L16301186 E48 £20.90 £20.90£0.00Hamilton                N             B  W78 Chq C

£2,265.75 £1,350.00 £3,615.75Totals:

Congratulations to Race Winner Brian Kelly who also wins the ' Yearling Nat' with 5th Open bird

 Section B-  D&E pools not won

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Secretary)
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